(Translation Only)



August 8, 2023 NS United Kaiun Kaisha, Ltd.

<u>Continuous Selection as a Constituent of the "JPX-Nikkei Index 400"</u> <u>and "JPX-Nikkei Mid and Small Cap Index"</u>

NS United Kaiun Kaisha, Ltd. announces that it has been continuously selected again this year as a constituent stock of the "JPX-Nikkei Index 400" and "JPX-Nikkei Mid and Small Cap Index" which are stock price indices calculated jointly by JPX Research Institute and Nihon Keizai Shimbun, Inc. (Nikkei).

JPX-Nikkei Index 400 (JPX-Nikkei 400) is a stock index consisting of companies that are highly attractive to investors which meet the requirements of global investment standards, such as efficient use of capital and investor-focused management perspectives. Please refer below for detail.

https://www.jpx.co.jp/english/markets/indices/jpx-nikkei400/index.html

JPX-Nikkei Mid and Small Cap Index (JPX-Nikkei Mid Small) is a stock index consisting of companies that apply the concept of the JPX Nikkei 400, to mid and small cap equities companies that focus on capital efficiency and investor-oriented management. Please refer below for detail.

https://www.jpx.co.jp/english/markets/indices/jpx-nikkei400/01-01.html

We will continue to strive to further enhance our corporate value to meet the expectations of our shareholders and investors.

For inquiries, please contact: Kyo Sonoda, General Manager of General Affairs Group (Telephone: +81-3-6895-6225)